The reliability of the instrument was established using 
Cronbach Alpha for a measure of internal consistency which yielded reliability coefficient of 0.81 for 
Stress, 0.83 for Depression, 0.82 for Social Support, 0.84 for Family Responsibility, and 0.85 for Pre-
Retirement Anxiety. Four hundred and fourteen (414) copies were distributed, while 395 copies were 
properly filled, representing 95% returned for data analyses. Pearson’s Product Moment Correlation was 
used to answer research questions and test the null hypotheses at 0.05 level of significance.